
FEDERAL AGENCY VETERANS BUSINESS ADVOCATES –FY 2002 
Department Name Phone Fax E-Mail 

Agriculture  Stella Hughes  202.720.7117  202.720.3001 Stella.hughes@usda.gov 
Air Force  Alain Hunter, Ph.D. 703.696.1103  703.696.1170 Huntera@pentagon.af.mil 
 Pat Hiller (alternate)  703.696.1103  703.696.1170 Hillerp@af.pentagon.mil 
Army  Lt. Col. James Lloyd 703.697.2868 703.693.3898 Lloydjc@hqda.army.mil 
Commerce  Ramona Jones  202.482.1472  202.482.0501 RJones1@doc.gov 
Defense  Tim Foreman  703.588.8631  703.588.7561 Tforeman@acq.osd.mil 
Defense Contract Management 
Agency  

Lt. Col. Karen Osborn  
Peg Meehan 

703.767.3442  
703.767.1653 

need # Kosborn@dcmchq.dla.mil 
Peg_meehan@hq.dla.mil 
 

Defense Logistics Agency  Anthony Kuders  703.767.1664  703.767.1670 Anthony_kuders@hq.dla.mil 
Education  Vi Jaramillo 202.708.9820 202.401.6477 Vi_Jaramillo@ed.gov 
Energy  Theresa Speaks 202-586-833   
Environmental Protection Agency  Dave Sutton  202.564.4100  202.501.0756 Sutton.david@epa.gov 
Federal Emergency Management 
Agency 

Susan K. Koshgarian 202.646.4515 202.646.4039 SusanKoshgarian@fema.gov 
 

General Services Administration  Denis Peck  202.501.1021  202.208-5938 Denis.peck@gsa.gov 
 

Health & Human Services  Angel Graves 
 

(202) 690-6670 (202) 260-
4872 

Amartin@os.dhhs.gov 
 

Housing & Urban Development  BJ Douglas 
 

202.708-1428  202..708.7642
 

Interior  Frank Gisondi  202.208.4907  202.219.2131 Frank_gisondi@ios.doi.gov 
DOI (Mineral Management Service) Celeste L. Mullally (703) 787-1357 (703) 787-

1009 
celeste.mullally@mms.gov 

Internal Revenue Service 
 

Jodie L. Paustian 
Anthony E. Bell 

202.283.1199/1350 
202.283.1238/1350 

202.283.1529 
 

Jodie.L.Paustian@irs.gov 
Anthony.E.Bell@irs.gov 

Justice  Ken Bryan  202.616.0521  202.616.1717 joseph.k.bryan@usdoj.gov 
 

Labor  Charles Greer  202.219.9148  202.219.9167 Greer-charles@dol.gov. 
NASA  Ralph Thomas 202.358.2088  202.358.3261 Ralph.thomas@hq.nasa.gov 

National Institutes of Health Stanley Canton 301-496-9639 301-480-2506 SBMAIL@OD.NIH.GOV 
 

B._J._DOUGLASS@hud.gov
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National Science Foundation Dorothy R 

Harris 
703-292-7542 703-292-9190 dharris@nsf.gov 

 
Navy  Glenn Delgado  202.685.6485  202.685.6865 Delgado.glenn@hq.navy.mil 

 
Small Business Administration  Bill Elmore 202.401.1353 202.205.7292 William.Elmore@sba.gov 

 
State  Shapleigh 

Drisko  
703.875.4240  703.875.6825 driskosc@state.gov 

 
Treasury  Dan Sturdivant  202.622.0530  202.622.4963 Dan.sturdivant@do.treas.gov 

 
Transportation  Pat Hodge  202.366.1930  202.366.7228 Pat.Hodge@ost.dot.gov 

 
Veterans Affairs  Gail Wegner 

Tyrone Lassiter 
202.565.8336 
1.866.584.2344  

202.565.8156  Tyrone.lassiter@mail.va.gov

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Sylvia G. Van 
Dyke 

(703)305-4165 
 

------- Sylvia.VanDyke@uspto.gov 
 

The United States Agency for 
International Development 

Shirley Miles 202.712.4239 -------- smiles@usaid.gov 

Smithsonian Institution Rudy D. Watley 
Bruce A. Falk 

202-275-0145 
202-275-1602 

202-275-0160  watleyr@si.edu

*The Veterans Corporation (formerly 
the National Veterans 
Business Development 
Corporation)                      

Dave Clagett Phone:  
(703) 739-5545 
Cell : 
(202) 494-2015 

703-299-4394 The Veterans Corporation 
1800 Diagonal Road 
Suite 230 
Alexandria, Virginia 22314-
2840 

*The members of the Veterans Corporation (National Veterans Business Development Corporation) are charged 
with the responsibility of expanding the provision of and improving access to technical assistance regarding 
entrepreneurship for the Nation's veterans. The Corporation will further assist veterans, including service-disabled 
veterans, with the information and expansion of small business concerns by working with and organizing public 
and private resources. 

 
Prepared by the Center for Veterans Enterprise – http://www.vetbiz.gov; toll-free phone 1.866-2344 or (202) 565-8336  or e-mail VACVE@mail.va.gov 
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